



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 68 OF 2024

Sheela wd/o Ganesh Chavhan and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. PSO, PS Nandgaonpeth, Amravati and anr.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. A. Ananthkrishnan, Advocate for applicants.  
Mr. S. Bissa, APP for non-applicant No.1.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, AND  
SMT.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 04.03.2024

Applicant undertakes to supply copy for  
service within one week.

2. Issue fresh notice to non-applicant No.2,  
returnable on 26.03.2024.

(SMT. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J)

(VINAY JOSHI, J)