



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 68 OF 2024

Sheela wd/o Ganesh Chavhan and ors.

.Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through PSO PS Nandgaon Peth and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr A.Ananthkrishnan, Advocate for the applicants.
Ms Sneha Dhote, APP for non-applicant No. 1/State.
Mr. D.N. Mudgale, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

Learned APP to seek instructions as regards
status of the investigation and if investigation is completed,
the Investigating Officer shall file charge-sheet.

2. Matter be listed before this Court on
19.11.2025.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J] [URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]